## **INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY**

# Zakura Campus, University of Kashmir Department of Electronics & Communication



#### Advertisement

### Engagement of Research Assistant

Institute of Technology, University of Kashmir invites applications for engaging a Research Assistant under the JKSTIC-sponsored project, entitled "Early Detection and Efficient Prevention of Breast Cancer using Machine Learning Techniques". The position is purely on contract basis. The eligibility and desired qualifications along with other details are as below:

1.	Name of the Temporary	Research Assistant - 01
	Position	
2.	Name of the Research	Early Detection and Efficient Prevention of Breast
	Project	Cancer using Machine Learning Techniques
3.	Name of the Sponsoring	JKSTIC
	Agency	
4.	Essential Minimum	Masters in Electronics/Computer Science or
	Qualification	equivalent
5.	Desirable Qualifications/	Candidates with experience in Artificial intelligence
	Experiences	and Machine Learning
6.	Consolidated Salary/	Rs 10,000/= per month
	Fellowship	
7.	Selection Process	Interview through a duly constituted Selection
		Committee
8.	Location of project	Institute of Technology, Zakura Campus, University
		of Kashmir

For technical information on the project, the candidate may contact the Principal Investigator at the following address:

Dr. Bilal Ahmad Malik,

Sr. Scientific Officer, Department of E&C Engineering, University of Kashmir.

email ID: bilalmalik@kashmiruniversity.ac.in

## **INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY**

## Zakura Campus, University of Kashmir Department of Electronics & Communication



#### **General Conditions:**

- 1. The candidates are required to submit an application along with a detailed CV form and self-attested copies of educational qualifications, by email with the subject line: Application for the Post of Research Assistant under the project "Early Detection and Efficient Prevention of Breast Cancer using Machine Learning Techniques" on the email ID <a href="mailto:bilalmalik@kashmiruniversity.ac.in">bilalmalik@kashmiruniversity.ac.in</a>: not later than 5:00 pm on or before February 09, 2023. Applications received after the deadline will not be accepted.
- 2. The shortlisted candidates will be informed (through email/website notification) of their personal interview along with the date and Venue. The selection will be made based on the recommendation of the selection committee.
- 3. If selected, the candidates have to provide original documents for verification at the time of joining.
- 4. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

No: F(JKST&IC/SRE/907-1)/KU/907-1)

Dated: 02-02-2023